P-400M0326A  |  March 2026
Dyna-Flo Model DF400
Control Valve and Actuator Technical Sales Bulletin
Features
Sour Service Capability
Available in configurations that comply with NACE MR0175/ISO
15156 and NACE MR0103.
Compact Design

2 - FTC = Flow-to-Close.
19P-400B0326A
DF400 ACTUATOR NUMBERING SYSTEM
ACTUATOR  CERTIFICATION
A
A STANDARD AE PED 2014/68/EU
FAIL POSITION
C
C CLOSE (AIR TO OPEN) O OPEN (AIR TO CLOSE)
ACTUATOR SIZE
4
4 4-1/2” (114MM) 6 6” (152MM) 7 7” (178MM)
VALVE SIZE NPS(DN)
21 1 INCH (25MM) 5 1-1/2 INCH (40MM) 2 2 INCH (50MM) 3 3 INCH (80MM)
4 4 INCH (100MM) 6 6 INCH (150MM)
SPRING RANGE
1
1 7-15 PSIG (0.48-1.03 BARG) 2 7-24 PSIG (0.48-1.65 BARG)
PAINT
-- DFPS-01 (STANDARD) 2 DFPS-02 (SEVERE SERVICE)
3 DFPS-03 (HIGH TEMPERATURE)
HANDWHEEL
N
N NONE H HANDWHEEL
MOUNTING POSITION (REFER TO PAGE 6)
11 POSITION 1 2 POSITION 2 3 POSITION 3 4 POSITION 4
5 POSITION 5 6 POSITION 6 7 POSITION 7 8 POSITION 8
SAMPLE PART NUMBER:  DF400A - C - 4 2 - 1 - N 1
DF400 - -
P-400M0326A  |  March 2026
Curtiss-Wright Flow Control Company Canada, doing business as Dyna-Flo Control Valve Services
Headquarters: 1911 66 Avenue, Edmonton, AB, T6P 1M5 Canada  •  Telephone: 1-866-396-2356  •  valves.curtisswright.com
Offices Worldwide: For a listing of our global sales network, visit valves.curtisswright.com/en-us/global-supplier-network
While this information is presented in good faith and believed to be accurate, Curtiss-Wright Flow Control Company Canada, doing business as Dyna-Flo Control Valve Services, does not guarantee
satisfactory results from reliance on such information. Nothing contained herein is to be construed as a warranty or guarantee, expressed or implied, regarding the performance, merchantability,
fitness or any other matter with respect to the products, nor as a recommendation to use any product or process in conflict with any patent. Curtiss-Wright Flow Control Company Canada, doing
business as Dyna-Flo Control Valve Services, reserves the right, without notice, to alter or improve the designs or specifications of the products described herein.
© 2026 Curtiss-Wright. All rights reserved. Specifications are subject to change without notice. All trademarks are property of their respective owners.
Catalog # 400 Control Valve And Actuator Technical Sales Bulletin
DF400 VALVE NUMBERING SYSTEM
VALVE CERTIFICATION
V
V STANDARD VE PED 2014/68/EU
VALVE SIZE NPS(DN)
11 1 INCH (25MM) 5 1-1/2 INCH (40MM) 2 2 INCH (50MM) 3 3 INCH (80MM)
4 4 INCH (100MM) 6 6 INCH (150MM)
ASME RATING
A
A 150 B 300 C 600 D 150-600 (WAFER)
END CONNECTION
F
F RF W WAFER
BODY MATERIAL
L
W WCC M CF3M
PACKING TYPE
-
- BRAIDED CARBON PTFE
SHAFT STYLE
N
N SPLINED (STANDARD) P SQUARE K KEYED
TRIM
A
A TRIM STYLE A B TRIM STYLE B
C TRIM STYLE C D TRIM STYLE D
E TRIM STYLE E F TRIM STYLE F
G TRIM STYLE G H TRIM STYLE H
BUSHINGS
C
A R30006 C S44004 R R30006 WITH O-RINGS S S44004 WITH O-RINGS
PAINT
-- DFPS-01 (STANDARD) 2 DFPS-02 (SEVERE SERVICE)
3 DFPS-03 (HIGH TEMPERATURE)
O-RING  MATERIAL
V
- VITON K KALREZ®
FLOW DIRECTION
F
F FLOW TO OPEN R FLOW TO CLOSE
CV FACTOR
1
4 0.20 3 0.40 2 0.60 1 1.00
SAMPLE PART NUMBER:  DF400V - 1 A F L - N A C - V F 1
DF400 - -
NOTE:  DF400 Actuator Model Builder is located on Page 19.